OP \$65.00 4615059

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM408166

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Herbert Graham		12/07/2016	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PGP, LLC	
Street Address:	6999 East Business I-20	
City:	Odessa	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	79762	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4615059	TRICK PONY
Registration Number:	4522403	TRICK PONY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124643111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124643100

Email: chicagopto@loeb.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas N. Masters

Address Line 1: 321 N. Clark Street, Suite 2300

Address Line 2: Loeb & Loeb LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas N. Masters
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas N. Masters/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=TRICK PONY executed assignment#page1.tif source=TRICK PONY executed assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005942 FRAME: 0319 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is effective as of DECEMBEL 2016

by and between Herbert Graham ("Assignor"), a U.S. individual, having a place of business at 6999 E. Highway 80, Odessa, Texas 79762 and PGP, LLC ("Assignee"), a Texas limited liability

company, having a place of business at 6999 East Business I-20, Odessa, Texas 79762.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks shown

in the attached schedule ("Exhibit A"), and any common law rights related to the trademarks

("Trademarks"), together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks,

including but not limited to the trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A:

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to

the Trademarks, and any common law rights related to the Trademarks, together with the

goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, including but not limited to the

trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A:

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in

and to the Trademark, and any common laws rights related to the Trademarks, together with the

goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, including but not limited to the

trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title

and interest in and to the Trademarks, and any common laws rights related to the Trademarks,

together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, including but not

limited to the trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A.

ASSIGNOR:

Herbert Graham

Print-name: Herbert Graham

Print Title: Owner

TRADEMARK REEL: 005942 FRAME: 0320

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

	Mark	Status	Country	Class(es)	App. No.	Reg. No.
1.	TRICK PONY	Registered	us	41	86074085	4615059
2.	TRICK PONY	Registered	us	9, 16, 25	85496298	4522403

100670111

RECORDED: 12/08/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005942 FRAME: 0321